MT/ 6775-M

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

SECURIZY SAVINGS AND LOAN 222 South 6th Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED	OF TRUST is made	this 25ti	ស្នាម នៃ ប្រម្នាធិបតី ប្រទេស ។ មិនស្រែងមាននៅស្រែងសាល់ ១ នៃ និង	day of July	
19. /8 among the	Grantor, RICHI	RD E. Orosi	it and exity	day of July	Husband and
D.L. BOOTS	Comments of the control of the contr	(he	ein "Borrower")	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ngs and loam a	SSOCIATION	أعالي فالهام والمعالمة الانتخاص فالم	(herein "Trustee"),	and the Beneficiary,
existing under the la 222 South Sinh	ys of Orec	ION	tronografia i di	whose address is	ରାଣ୍ଟର୍ଥ ଅଟେ ପ୍ରାୟକ୍ତିକ ୧୯୯୫-୧୯ ୧୯ ୧୯
ত শ্ৰীক অস্ত্ৰত স্থানিক হিছিল ১ টোলক চিত্ৰত বিশাসকলৈ বি	ក្នុងស្រាស់ ម៉ូន សមាន បាស់ ៤៩៤ ដែ ង។ 2000 គ្នា នេះ (១៩៨ ១៩)		e de constituí o place o constituí. O porte de colo e modern	(berein "L	ender").
Borrower, in	consideration of the	indebtedness her	ein recited and the	trust berein created	irrevocably grants
and conveys to Tru	istee, in trust, with	power of sale th	c following describ	bed property located	i in the County of

Lot 12, Block 6, TRACT 1003, THIRD ADDITION TO MOVINA, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

RIAMATE ... State of Oregon:

which has the address of , . Klamath Falls [Streat] [City]

97602 (herein "Property Address" Oregon (State and Zin Code)

Together with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water tights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated. of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebicaness, if not souther paid, the and payable on. AUGUST 1, 2027 the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower heigh contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 heroof (heroin "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

THE STANCE OF LANGUE SERVERS UNIFORM COVENANTS. BOSTOWER and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lander covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Suture Advances secured by this Deed of Trus.

2. Yusak for Taxus and Insugance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in Italy, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfith of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this plus one-twelfith of yearly premium installments for mangage insurance, if any, all as remonably estimated initially and from The Funds shall be head in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground regis. Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law formity. Lender, the funds instruments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds and theirs to the Funds and the hy this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds ledd by Lender, together with the Inture monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, institutes by Fundament and ground rearts, shall exceed the amount required to pay and taxes, assessments, institutes premiums and ground rearts, shall exceed the amount required to pay and taxes, premptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower as monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, "instrance premiums and ground rearts as they fail due, such excess shall be a Borrower so credited to Borrower as monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender, Isl ander, paragraph 18 hereof, the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no laser than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender any Funds shall apply, no laser than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender any Funds held by Lander, Lender shall apply and laser than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender any Funds held by Lander, thereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender of the under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest priorition on any Funter Advances.

4. Charges; Lieux, Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to manner previded under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly event Borrower shall promptly during to the payer than to interest and the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payment or ground reats, if any, in the manner previde

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Unless Lander and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of not thereby impaired, it such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sound feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would to Borrower. If the Property is chandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Londer within 30 days from the is authorized to follect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property Linear lender and Rogrower otherwise access at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property Linear lender and Rogrower otherwise access at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property Linear lender and Rogrower otherwise access at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property Linear lender and Rogrower otherwise access at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property Linear lender and Rogrower otherwise access at Lender's option either to restoration or capacity shall not extend such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is accurred by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums recurred by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or posteron and Maintenance of Property: Lengtholds: Candershalm and Indian Lender Such Indian India

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds: Condominiums: Plenaed Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants intaining by governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent decuments. If a condominium or planned unit development idea condominium or planned unit development index is executed by Borrower and regulations of the rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together, with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part between

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part herioff.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is companied, which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, benkingt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon motice to Borrower, may make such impediances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, lackeding, but not limited to, disbursement of trasconable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortage insurance as a condition of making the toan secured by this Deed of Trust insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and insurance, profess until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's visited agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the May amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal tinder the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate paramistic under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action literaged.

any section Lender may make or sause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower police prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. With the excest, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately-prior-to-the dete of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds and the Property immediately prior to the date of taking.

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of the stallments.

or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs; and 2 hereof or change in such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment of modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender stall-not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest of 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicible Tay, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of jaurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, aubject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions bernof successively.

contamined stant annot, and the figure activates and file overnants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several subject to the provisions of headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret of define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shell be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower and the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender saddress sate therein or to (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address sate therein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided herein, and other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided herein to the such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided herein to the such address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust Governed by the Borrower of Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

16. Uniform Deed of Trust Governed by a provided herein to the Property is located, in the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision of the source of the property is to the subject of the Speak of the

Non-Uniform Covenants! Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants: Bottower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Accelerations Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 1/2 boxed, upon Rorrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Botrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Botrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Botrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the Botrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) therefore the graph from the date the notice is mailed to breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 36 days from the date the notice is mailed to breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach in the Botrower, by which such breach in acceleration of the sums secured by this Property. The notice shall further notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this paragraph accurated on or before the date of a default or may other defense of Botrower to acceleration and the right-to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or may other defense of Botrower to acceleration and side. If the breach is not cured on or before the date of a default or may other demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender's upon 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable costavant's sees.

If Lender involved the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cases the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the namer prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and not such other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of sale, time and place and makes the termin o

public announcement of the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purehase the public announcement of the time and place of any previously scheduled as sold without any covenant or warranty.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conversing the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty.

Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale. Including that has been of Trustee's and attenday's fine sale costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums socured by this Deed of Trust, and (c) the exceed; if any, so the general to persons legally entitled thereto.

19. Remover's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Landor's exceptantion of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the saftier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Trust if (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgmentenforcing this Deed of Trust if (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgmentenforcing this Deed of Trust if (a) Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Puttice Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; the Borrower curse all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to reasonable antoracy's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require including, but not limited to reasonable antoracy's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust. Lender's interest in the Property a

the obligations secured hereby shall centinue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possessien. As additional socurity hereunder, Borrower hereof or abandonment of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 12 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by controlling appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possessien, as they become due and payable. Then of the costs of management of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver in person, by agent or by of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver's prior to full reconvey may make Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the secured by this Deed of Trust. Beed of Trust when evidenced by premissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. The secured hereby and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indehectness secured by this Deed of Trust. Controlled the property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indehectness secured by this Deed of Trust. 23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee and appoint the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint succeed to all the title, power and decises of trust and in the Note, "attorney' In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. Thard E. Otoski -Borrowes STATE OF OREGON, Klamath -Borrower .County sa: RICHARD E. OTCOKY AND Y 70 CHOSKI, Husband and Man acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. (Official Seal) My Commission expires: Before me: VICKIE J. HARGAD Notory Public Add Oragen My commission expires REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE TO TRUSTEE; The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Decd of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to recepvey, without warranty, all the estate new held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Rocarder)

FATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 83.

Filed for record at request of Mauritain Title o.

**B 765 Hay of July A. D. 1978 at 11:45 clock M., an on page 16266

**B D. MILNE, County Clar.

Fee \$12.00